
Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Houston Dallas D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso Finals TOTAL Eli

Buford Tanniehill 1059 400 400 127 600 300 drop 450 2277 3

Tommy Wagner 1940 0 0 96 800 400 drop 800 2096 6

Brandon Borden 644 225 300 225 0 0 drop 600 1350 1

Jerry Wright 94 0 225 72 450 0 drop 0 747 1

Darryl Hamilton 843 0 0 169 0 0 drop 338 507

Chris Herzog 14 0 0 400 0 0 drop 0 400 3

David Baker 1504 0 0 54 338 0 drop 0 392 1

Joey Baker 525 300 0 0 0 0 drop 0 300

Mike Talley 13 0 0 300 0 0 drop 0 300

Kelly Wilson 429 0 0 0 254 0 drop 0 254

Matt Baker 1507 0 0 0 0 225 drop 0 225

Danny Oliver 477 0 0 54 0 0 drop 0 54
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Thunder Boat



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Houston Dallas D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso Finals TOTAL Eli

Wendell Barrow 463 300 300 225 169 600 drop 800 2394 1

David Richmond 457 400 400 400 400 0 drop 0 1600 8

Kim Jakubik 418 225 0 0 72 450 drop 450 1197

Dean Johnson 1742 0 0 0 300 800 drop 0 1100 2

Darryl Hamilton 843 0 0 0 127 0 drop 600 727

Brandon Borden 644 0 225 300 96 0 drop 0 621 1

Mike Talley 13 0 0 0 225 0 drop 0 225

Jerry Wright 94 0 0 25 0 50 drop 0 75
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G-LTD Mono



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Houston Dallas D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso Finals TOTAL Eli

Tommy Wagner 1940 300 225 0 300 800 400 drop 450 2475 5

Oscar Love 1175 400 400 300 0 338 400 drop 338 2176 7

Brandon Borden 644 0 300 400 225 0 0 drop 800 1725 1

Jim Pelezo 90 0 0 0 0 0 225 drop 600 825

Terry Willis 1099 0 0 0 0 600 0 drop 0 600 2

Kelly Wilson 429 0 0 0 0 450 0 drop 0 450

Lance Ledet 505 0 0 0 400 0 0 drop 0 400 4

Terry Stafford 1104 225 0 0 0 0 0 drop 0 225

Jerry Wright 94 0 0 25 0 0 0 drop 0 25
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G-LTD Cat



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Houston Dallas D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso Finals TOTAL Eli

Jerry Roberts 1443 225 300 400 225 254 300 drop 800 2504 4

Wendell Barrow 463 169 225 169 127 338 225 drop 450 1703 1

Oscar Love 1175 127 169 25 0 450 169 drop 600 1540 2

Dale Roberts 5 0 0 0 0 800 400 drop 0 1200 7

Max Hill 1523 0 0 225 300 600 0 drop 0 1125 1

David Richmond 457 96 400 300 169 0 0 drop 0 965 4

Eugene Dukes 1070 300 127 0 96 0 0 drop 0 523 4

Brent Byers 368 400 0 0 0 0 0 drop 0 400 3

Chris Herzog 14 0 0 0 400 0 0 drop 0 400

Buford Tanniehill 1059 0 96 127 0 0 0 drop 0 223

Tim Folts 433 0 0 0 0 192 0 drop 0 192

David Wale 804 72 72 0 0 0 0 drop 0 144

Tim Martin 839 0 0 0 72 0 0 drop 0 72

Bill Pendleton 1884 54 0 0 0 0 0 drop 0 54

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
G1 Mono



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Houston Dallas D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso Finals TOTAL Eli

Oscar Love 1175 300 300 400 0 338 400 drop 338 2076 7

Ronnie King 1223 400 225 225 127 50 225 drop 800 2052 5

Terry Willis 1099 225 0 0 300 800 0 drop 0 1325 7

Dean Johnson 1742 0 0 0 400 600 0 drop 0 1000 1

Ryan Taylor 95 0 0 0 0 0 300 drop 600 900

Buford Tanniehill 1059 0 0 0 25 450 169 drop 0 644

David Wale 804 127 400 0 0 0 0 drop 0 527

John Borden 64 0 0 300 0 0 0 drop 0 300 1

Tommy Wagner 1940 0 0 0 225 0 0 drop 0 225

Terry Stafford 1104 169 0 0 0 0 0 drop 0 169

Lance Ledet 505 0 0 0 169 0 0 drop 0 169

Kim Jakubik 418 25 0 0 0 0 0 drop 0 25

David Kelly 1101 25 0 0 0 0 0 drop 0 25
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G1 Gat



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Houston Dallas D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso Finals TOTAL Eli

Ronnie King 1223 400 400 400 400 600 300 drop 800 3300 8

Buddy Stone 533 0 300 225 127 338 169 drop 600 1759 1

Dale Roberts 5 0 0 0 0 800 400 drop 0 1200 5

Terry Willis 1099 25 0 0 169 450 0 drop 0 644 2

John Borden 64 0 0 169 0 0 0 drop 450 619

Brent Byers 368 225 0 0 300 0 0 drop 0 525 1

Billy Sarrells 270 0 0 0 0 0 0 drop 338 338

Jerry Roberts 1443 300 0 0 0 0 0 drop 0 300

Johnny Adams 127 0 0 300 0 0 0 drop 0 300 2

Tommy Wagner 1940 0 225 0 0 0 0 drop 0 225

Johnny Adams 127 0 0 0 225 0 0 drop 0 225

Matt Baker 1507 0 0 0 0 0 225 drop 0 225 1

Joey Baker 525 0 0 0 96 50 0 drop 0 146

Mike Talley 13 0 0 0 72 0 0 drop 0 72
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G1 Sport



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Houston Dallas D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso Finals TOTAL Eli

Buddy Stone 533 225 300 300 600 400 drop 600 2425 1

Ronnie King 1223 400 400 225 338 169 drop 800 2332 2

Dale Roberts 5 0 0 0 800 300 drop 0 1100 5

Dean Johnson 1742 0 0 400 450 0 drop 0 850 2

Eugene Dukes 1070 300 0 169 0 0 drop 0 469 4

John Borden 64 0 225 0 0 0 drop 0 225

Jerry Roberts 1443 0 0 0 0 225 drop 450 675

Joey Baker 525 0 0 96 50 0 drop 50 196

Matt Baker 1507 0 0 0 0 127 drop 0 127

Max Hill 1523 0 25 0 0 0 drop 0 25
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Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Houston Dallas D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso Finals TOTAL Eli

Don Wahe 2153 400 400 0 400 drop 800 2000

Oscar Love 1175 0 300 600 300 drop 600 1800 2

Buford Tanniehill 1059 0 169 800 225 drop 0 1194

Kim Jakubik 418 300 225 435 25 drop 0 985
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Contestants NAMBA #San Antonio San Angelo Houston Dallas D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso Finals TOTAL Eli

Wendell Barrow 463 300 169 169 169 450 300 drop 600 2157 1

Buford Tanniehill 1059 0 96 300 72 800 96 drop 338 1702 2

Brandon Borden 644 0 127 400 300 0 0 drop 800 1627 3

Muck Love 0 0 225 225 0 600 169 drop 108 1327 1

Joey Baker 0 0 300 0 127 254 25 drop 254 960

Matt Baker 1507 0 0 0 0 0 400 drop 450 850 4

Don Wahe 2153 400 72 0 0 0 225 drop 144 841 1

David Baker 0 0 400 0 25 338 72 drop 0 835

Chris Herzog 14 0 0 0 400 0 0 drop 0 400 2

David Richmond 457 0 0 0 225 0 0 drop 0 225

Billy Sarrells 270 0 0 0 0 0 0 drop 192 192

Johnny Adams 127 0 0 0 127 0 0 drop 0 127

Ryan Taylor 0 54 0 0 0 0 drop 0 54
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Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Houston Dallas D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso Finals TOTAL Eli

Oscar Love 1175 300 225 400 0 800 400 drop 600 2725 8

David Kelly 1101 0 127 225 169 600 225 drop 450 1796

Brandon Borden 644 0 0 300 300 0 0 drop 800 1400 1

Brent Byers 368 400 0 0 400 0 0 drop 0 800 3

Kim Jakubik 418 0 300 0 225 50 25 drop 192 792

Don Wahe 2153 25 400 0 0 0 0 drop 254 679 1

Art Hall 1046 0 0 0 0 0 300 drop 338 638 1

Buford Tanniehill 1059 0 169 169 0 50 0 drop 0 388 1

Terry Stafford 1104 225 0 0 0 0 0 drop 0 225
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Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Houston Dallas D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso Finals TOTAL Eli

Jerry Roberts 1443 25 300 400 225 254 225 drop 450 1879 2

David Richmond 457 400 400 300 300 450 0 drop 0 1850 3

Oscar Love 1175 96 0 300 0 338 300 drop 800 1834 2

Dale Roberts 5 0 0 0 0 800 400 drop 0 1200 7

Max Hill 1523 0 0 25 225 600 0 drop 0 850

Brent Byers 368 300 0 0 400 0 0 drop 0 700 3

Eugene Dukes 1070 169 169 0 54 0 0 drop 0 392

David Wale 804 127 225 0 0 0 0 drop 0 352

Bill Pendleton 1884 300 0 0 0 0 0 drop 0 300

Wendell Barrow 463 0 0 0 0 0 169 drop 0 169

Bud Satterwhite 1779 0 0 0 127 0 0 drop 0 127

Lance Ledet 505 0 0 0 96 0 0 drop 0 96

Tim Martin 839 0 0 0 72 0 0 drop 0 72

Tommy Wagner 1940 0 0 0 0 0 0 drop 600 600

Bruce Bass 0 0 0 0 0 0 drop 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
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Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Houston Dallas D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso Finals TOTAL Eli

Oscar Love 1175 25 127 300 0 800 400 drop 800 2452 7

David Richmond 457 25 400 400 300 600 0 drop 0 1725 2

Terry Willis 1099 25 0 0 400 450 0 drop 0 875 6

Darryl Hamilton 843 0 0 0 225 0 0 drop 600 825

David Wale 804 400 300 0 0 0 0 drop 0 700

Ryan Taylor 95 0 225 0 0 0 0 drop 450 675

Tommy Wagner 1940 0 169 0 169 50 169 drop 0 557

Art Hall 1046 0 0 0 0 0 300 drop 254 554

Jerry Wright 94 0 0 0 0 338 0 drop 0 338

Terry Stafford 1104 300 0 0 0 0 0 drop 0 300

John Borden 64 0 0 225 0 0 0 drop 0 225

Ryan Taylor 95 0 0 0 0 0 225 drop 0 225

Bud Satterwhite 1779 0 0 0 127 0 0 drop 0 127

Tim Martin 839 0 0 0 0 50 0 drop 0 50
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Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Houston Dallas D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso Finals TOTAL Eli

Buddy Stone 533 0 400 400 169 338 300 drop 800 2407 1

Ronnie King 1223 300 300 300 225 450 225 drop 450 2250 3

Terry Willis 1099 300 0 0 400 600 0 drop 0 1300 1

Dale Roberts 5 0 0 0 0 800 400 drop 0 1200 6

John Borden 64 0 0 225 0 0 0 drop 600 825

Dean Johnson 1742 0 0 0 300 254 0 drop 0 554

Tom Shackelford 1991 400 0 0 0 0 drop 0 400

Art Hall 1046 0 0 0 0 0 0 drop 338 338

Buford Tanniehill 1059 0 225 0 96 0 0 drop 0 321

Jerry Roberts 1443 0 0 0 0 192 0 drop 0 192

Mike Talley 13 0 0 0 127 0 0 drop 0 127

Joey Baker 525 0 0 0 0 0 0 drop 0 0

Johnny Adams 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 drop 0 0

Matt Baker 1507 0 0 0 0 0 0 drop 0 0
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Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Houston Dallas D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso Finals TOTAL Eli

Buddy Stone 533 0 225 300 400 600 300 drop 450 2275 2

Wendell Barrow 463 225 300 225 225 450 169 drop 600 2194 1

Ronnie King 1223 300 169 169 127 50 127 drop 800 1742 4

Dale Roberts 5 0 0 0 0 800 400 drop 0 1200 7

Eugene Dukes 1070 400 400 0 169 0 0 drop 0 969 4

Dean Johnson 1742 0 0 0 300 338 0 drop 0 638 2

Max Hill 1523 0 0 400 0 0 0 drop 0 400

Joey Baker 525 0 0 0 0 0 0 drop 338 338

Jerry Roberts 1443 0 0 0 0 0 0 drop 254 254

Danny Oliver 477 0 0 0 96 0 0 drop 0 96

Tom Shackelford 1991 25 0 0 0 0 0 drop 0 25

Tim Martin 839 0 0 0 25 0 0 drop 0 25

Matt Baker 1507 0 0 0 0 0 0 drop 0 0
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Namba D7 Points
Open Rigger



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Houston Dallas D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso Finals TOTAL Eli

Ronnie King 1223 225 300 0 225 800 400 drop 600 2550 2

Kim Jakubik 418 400 225 0 169 600 300 drop 800 2494

Wendell Barrow 463 400 400 400 300 0 0 drop 0 1500 1

Tim Martin 839 0 0 0 400 450 0 drop 0 850

Jim Pelezo 90 0 169 0 0 0 25 drop 0 194 1

Jerry Wright 94 0 0 25 25 50 0 drop 0 100

Johnny Adams 127 0 0 0 25 0 0 drop 0 25
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Contestants NAMBA #San Antonio San Angelo Houston Dallas D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso Finals TOTAL Eli

Oscar Love 1175 300 225 800 drop 1325 6

Muck/Borden 64 400 300 450 drop 1150

Kelly Wilson 429 0 0 600 drop 600

Andrew McNiel 566 0 400 0 drop 400

Kim Jakubik 418 225 0 0 drop 225
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Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Houston Dallas D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso Finals TOTAL Eli

Art Hall 1046 0 400 drop 800 1200

Don Wahe 2153 400 0 drop 600 1000

Jim Pelezo 90 300 25 drop 600 925

Kim Jakubik 418 225 300 drop 50 575
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